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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Amazon 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

1. 
2.Internet Sales 
3.Seattle, WA

10/20/2023 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

ARDA Resort Owners Coalition PAC 
1201 15th St NW Ste 400 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

10/06/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Betting On VA Jobs 
PO Box 71683 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/06/2023 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Capital Results LLC 
50 Pear Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/12/2023 $250.00 $500.00

CareFirst Management Co LLC 
10455 Mill Run Circle 
Owings Mill, MD 21117

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Owings Mill, MD

10/20/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Flinn, Susan  
1404 Roundhouse Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.Self Employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/01/2023 $10.00 $185.00

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
951 East Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law 
3.Richmond, VA

10/06/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

NoVA Labor Federation 
PO Box 565 
Annandale, VA 22003

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Annandale, VA

10/20/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Prevar, John  
1405 Roundhouse Ln Apt 503 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Applicable

10/19/2023 $50.00 $275.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
PO Box 5407 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/06/2023 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Promise In Action 
1402 Belleville St 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond , VA

10/05/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Vote Mama Foundation 
PO Box 694 
Amityville, NY 11701

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Amityville, NY

10/11/2023 $500.00 $500.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor
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1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
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3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

VOW PAC 
1021 E Cary St Ste 1002 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/06/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Ward, Edward  
313 E Del Ray Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Applicable

10/11/2023 $150.00 $500.00

Total This Period $12,960.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Democratic Party Of Virginia 
919 E Main St Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party Committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Mailer 
5. ActualCost

10/12/2023 $7,394.89 $13,112.93

Democratic Party Of Virginia 
919 E Main St Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party Committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Mailer 
5. ActualCost

10/16/2023 $5,718.04 $13,112.93

Total This Period $13,112.93
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144

Transaction Fee Bennett-Par
ker 10/01/2023 $0.40

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Gsuite Bennett-Par
ker 10/01/2023 $24.00

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144

Transaction Fee Bennett-Par
ker 10/08/2023 $11.22

Action Network 
12180 Millennium Ste 500 
Playa Vista, CA 90094

Email Service Bennett-Par
ker 10/08/2023 $10.00

Alexandria NAACP 
901 Wythe St 
Alexandria, VA 22314

Donation Bennett-Par
ker 10/09/2023 $100.00

Burke &amp; Herbert Bank 
1705 Fern St 
Alexandria, VA 22302

Wire Fee Bennett-Par
ker 10/10/2023 $30.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1201 Cary St Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation Bennett-Par
ker 10/10/2023 $10,000.00

Wright, Kelsey  
5 E Glebe Rd Apt A 
Alexandria, VA 22305

Consulting Fee Bennett-Par
ker 10/11/2023 $200.00

Burke &amp; Herbert Bank 
1705 Fern St 
Alexandria, VA 22302

Wire Fee Bennett-Par
ker 10/12/2023 $30.00

Democratic Party Of Virginia 
919 E Main St Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation Bennett-Par
ker 10/12/2023 $7,542.79

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144

Transaction Fee Bennett-Par
ker 10/15/2023 $7.06

Democratic Party Of Virginia 
919 E Main St Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation Bennett-Par
ker 10/16/2023 $5,832.41

ActBlue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144

Transaction Fee Bennett-Par
ker 10/22/2023 $6.33
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Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1201 Cary St Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation Bennett-Par
ker 10/24/2023 $5,000.00

Locke For State Senate 
PO Box 9048 
Hampton, VA 23670

Campaign Contribution Bennett-Par
ker 10/26/2023 $250.00

Total This Period $29,044.21
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 14 $12,960.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $13,112.93

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 30 $421.30

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 46 $26,494.23

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $13,112.93

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $29,044.21

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $42,157.14

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $43,315.53

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $26,494.23

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $26,494.23

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $69,809.76

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$42,157.14

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $42,157.14

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $27,652.62

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $37,678.32

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $133,488.55

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $26,494.23

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $159,982.78

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $197,661.10

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $127,851.34

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$42,157.14

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $170,008.48

29. Ending Balance $27,652.62
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